FORM PTO-1595	12-01-2000	SHET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	101534944	attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of H		e de la construcción de la constru
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		and address of receiving party(ies)
JACKSON A. SMI	TU	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O	es 🗅 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🞽 Assignment 🛛 🗅 Me	rger Street	Address: <u>3049 CR055LEY DRIVE</u>
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name	
Other	City:	BBOTS FORD State: <u>B. C.</u> ZIP: <u>V2T5G</u> 7
Execution Date: OCTOBER 18	Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🗅 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: JUNE 19, 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		atent No.(s)
09605825	I	
Additional numbers attached? 🗅 Yes 🗅 No		
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	oondence 6. Total	number of applications and patents involved:
Name: WELDON F. GR	EEN 7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	Q Er	nclosed
	C) A(uthorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>67 YONGE ST</u>	REET 8. Depo	sit account number:
SUITE 702		·
City: TORONTO State: ONTARIO	ZIP: <u>M5E]]38</u> (Attach	a duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
WELDON F. GREEN Name of Person Signing	Unlan Hue Signature	Lachments and document:
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT		
REEL: 011279 FRAME: 0149		

REEL: 011279 FRAME: 0149

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Jackson A. Smith, whose full post office address is P. O. Box 1058, Aldergrove, B.C., Canada, V4W 2V1, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented an invention entitled IMPROVEMENTS IN CONNECTORS FOR TOWING CABLE, for which an application for letters patent has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), under Serial No. 09/605,825 on June 29, 2000.

AND WHEREAS, Veneta Industries Inc., whose full post office address is 3049 Crossley Drive, Abbotsford, British Columbia, Canada, V2T 5G7, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and into the said invention and in and to the said application filed in the USPTO, and in letters patent to be granted in the U.S.A.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) in the lawful currency of Canada, and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the aforesaid letters patent for an invention or its equivalent may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby further represents and covenants to ASSIGNEE that no sale, assignment, transfer or conveyance or any encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into in respect to the aforesaid invention and application(s).

ASSIGNOR further represents and covenants that ASSIGNOR will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, upon reasonable notice, promptly provide all pertinent facts, things, particulars, instruments and documents relating to the aforesaid invention, application and any letters patent or their legal equivalents that may issue in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will confirm same under oath in any interference or in any dispute

1

or litigation related thereto; and further, ASSIGNOR will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all things, papers, instruments, affidavits, declarations and other written representations required by ASSIGNEE to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce any letters patent for the invention or any equivalent thereof in any foreign country which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary and desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has set his hand at the City of Abbotsford, in the Province of British Columbia, Canada, this /8 *** day of October, 2000.

WITNES:

JACKSON A. SMITH Assignor

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE has executed this instrument by the hand of the proper officer duly authorized for that purpose at the city of Abbotsford in the Province of British Columbia, Canada, this $/2^{\gamma N}$ of October, 2000.

ASSIGNEE:

VENETA INDUSTRIES INC.

WITNESS:

PER:

LANA M. SWEI President

RECORDED: 11/01/2000